



JFL/NSE-BSE/2022-23/81

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 533155

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

September 5, 2022

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Press Release titled **"Mr. Sameer Khetarpal joins Jubilant FoodWorks Limited as Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director"** dated September 5, 2022, to be issued by the Company.

The Press Release is also being disseminated on Company's website at www.jubilantfoodworks.com/media/press-releases.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Mona Aggarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Investor E-mail id: <u>investor@jublfood.com</u> Encl: A/a

A Jubilant Bhartia Company

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower-D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida - 201 304, U.P, India Tel : +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599

Registered Office: Plot No. 1A, Sector 16-A, Noida - 201 301, U.P., India Tel : +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599 CIN No.: L74899UP1995PLC043677 Email: contact@jublfood.com

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Press Release

Mr. Sameer Khetarpal joins Jubilant FoodWorks Limited as Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director



Noida, 5th September 2022 – Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (NSE, BSE: JUBLFOOD), India's largest food service company, today shared the joining announcement of its new CEO and Managing Director – Mr. Sameer Khetarpal. Shareholders have also approved his appointment in the 27th Annual General Meeting of the Company convened on August 30, 2022.

Sameer has served in numerous senior leadership roles during his 25-year career in sectors like e-commerce and management consulting, and joins Jubilant from Amazon. Over the last 6.5 years at Amazon, he has conceptualized, launched and scaled several businesses like Amazon Fresh, Amazon Food and Amazon Pharmacy. He has built these businesses with world-class supply chain infrastructure, deeply embedded with technology and several inorganic investments and partnerships. Prior to Amazon, he served as a Partner at McKinsey and Company, where he served several hi-tech clients on topics related to business building and transformation, and was instrumental in building data driven service lines used by several Fortune 500 companies. Sameer has previously worked with GE Capital and Hindustan Unilever. Throughout his career, Sameer has been driven by a passion to serve customers and build businesses by leveraging technology.





About Jubilant FoodWorks Limited^:

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (NSE, BSE: JUBLFOOD) is India's largest foodservice company and is part of the Jubilant Bhartia group. Incorporated in 1995, JFL holds the exclusive master franchise rights from Domino's Pizza Inc. to develop and operate the Domino's Pizza brand in India, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh, and Nepal. In India, JFL has a strong and extensive network of 1,625 Domino's restaurants across 349 cities. In Sri Lanka and Bangladesh, the Company operates through its 100% owned subsidiary which currently has 36 and 10 restaurants respectively. JFL also enjoys exclusive rights to develop and operate Dunkin' restaurants in India and Popeyes restaurants in India, Bangladesh, Nepal and Bhutan. JFL currently operates 25 Dunkin' restaurants across 8 Indian cities and 6 Popeyes restaurants in Bengaluru.

In 2019, JFL launched its first owned-restaurant brand 'Hong's Kitchen' in the Chinese cuisine segment which now has 14 restaurants across 4 cities. In 2020, it launched Ekdum! another new owned-restaurant brand which serves Biryani category. Ekdum! has 6 restaurants across 3 cities. The Company has also forayed into the ready-to-cook segment with its 'ChefBoss' range of sauces, gravies and pastes.

Note: ^Store counts as on June 30, 2022

Website:

www.jubilantfoodworks.com, www.dominos.co.in, https://dunkinindia.com, https://hongskitchen.in/, https://ekdum.co.in/, www.popeyes.in, www.chefboss.com

Press Enquiries:

Jubilant Foodworks Itd Sylvia Dutta Corporate Communication sylvia.dutta@jublfood.com

Madison PR Varun Bharadwaj varun.bhardwaj@madisonpr.in

